

ÆITEM NO.3

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 132 OF 2010 IN SLP(C) 26208/2009
(for prel. Hearing)

LAKSHMY SARASWATHY PURUSHOTHAMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.NAGAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 11/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.L.V.Iyer, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master